Service Numbers

95

101
115
118
146
147
175
211
212
213
240
250
251
256
257
322
341
343
344
345
352
552
565
11/12/13
105/107
11A

1A

1A

1B

2A
313/313A
31A
381/382
3A

45A
66B

6A

71C

8A
8A/10A
94C

Operator
Arriva
Regal
Arriva
Arriva
Stephensons of Essex Only
Regal
Stephensons of Essex
Regal
Arriva
Regal
Regal
Stephensons of Essex
Stephensons of Essex
Regal
Nibs Buses
Regal
Regal
First Essex
First Essex
Regal Only
Regal Only
First Essex
Regal Only
Regal Only
Stephensons of Essex Only
Regal
Stephensons of Essex
Stephensons of Essex
Panther Travel
Regal
Regal
First Essex
Regal
Regal
Regal
Regal
Regal
Regal
Nibs Buses
Nibs Buses
Regal
Regal
Regal
Regal
Regal
First Essex
Regal
Regal
Regal
Stephensons of Essex
Regal
Regal
First Essex
Arriva
First Essex
Stephensons of Essex
Regal
Regal
Arriva
First Essex
First Essex
Arriva
Regal Only
Arriva
First Essex
First Essex

Service From/To
Harlow - Great Parndon
Litte Parnden - Harlow
Latton Bush - Harlow

Sumners - Kingsmoor - Harlow - Pinnacles

Southend - Rayleigh

Braintree - Great Bardfield

Great Holland - Walton-on-the-Naze
Harlow Town Station - Church Langley
Harlow - Church Langley

Harlow - Sumners - Passmore - Little Parnden

Old Harlow - Harlow - Kingsmoor
Southend - Shoebury/Foulness
Chelmsford - Ongar

Chelmsford - Oxney Green

Chelmsford - Ongar (Services 46A-46-F not affected)

Harlow - Ongar

Galleywood - Pleshey
Colchester - Rowhedge
Colchester - W Bergholt
Colchester - Braintree
Colchester - Maldon

Maldon - Colchester
Colchester - Halstead

Great Yeldham - Braintree
Tollesbury - Witham
Tollesbury - Maldon

Point Clear - Brightlingsea
Weeley - Little Clacton
Parkeston - Ramsey

Toot Hill - Harlow

Harlow - Ongar

Colchester - Fingringhoe
Breach Barns - Waltham Cross
Waltham Abbey - Waltham Cross

St Margaretts Hospital Epping - Waltham Cross

Debden - Waltham Abbey - Loughton
Debden - Waltham Abbey - Loughton
Debden - Waltham Abbey - Loughton
Billericay - Basildon

Ramsden Heath - Billericay

Old Harlow - Saffron Walden

Fuller Street - Witham

Braintree - Fairstead

Chelmsford - Black Notley

Braintree - Fairstead

Chelmsford - Halstead

Ramsden Heath - Billericay

Bulphan - Brentwood

Sudbury - Halstead/Gosfield
Walton-on-the-Naze - Colchester
CHELMSFORD - SOUTHEND
BASILDON - PITSEA

Shrub End - Colchester - Greenstead
Katherines - Harlow

Great Horkesley - Highwoods

Great Dunmow - Saffron Waldon
Chelmsford - Little Baddow

TOOT HILL - HARLOW

Harlow - Kingsmoor

Oxney Green - Chelmer Village

Old Heath - W Bergholt

Harlow - Latton Bush

Chelmsford - Colchester

Old Harlow - Harlow

Jaywick - Gt Clacton

South Woodham Ferrers (Sunday Service)

Service Periods
Monday to Saturday evenings
Sunday
Monday to Saturday evenings
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday Evening Services
Saturday
Monday to Friday
Sunday
Monday to Saturday evenings
Sunday
Sunday
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Friday Evening Services
Monday to Friday
Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday
Monday to Friday
Monday to Saturday evenings
Sunday & Public Holiday
Monday to Saturday evenings
Monday to Saturday Evening Services
Sunday & Public Holiday
Sunday & Public Holidays
Monday to Friday Single Peak Journey
Monday to Saturday
Saturday
Monday to Friday
Monday to Friday
Monday to Friday
Tuesday, Thursday
Wednesday Only
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday
Sunday
Monday to Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday
Tuesday, Thursday
School Days Only
Thursday Only
Saturday
Friday Only
Wednesday Only
Sunday Only
Monday to Friday
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Friday
Sunday
Saturday
Monday to Saturday Evenings, Sundays
Monday to Saturday evenings
Sunday & Public Holiday
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday evenings
Sunday
Monday to Saturday evenings
Monday to Saturday evenings
Sunday & Public Holidays
Monday to Saturday evenings
Monday to Saturday evenings
Sunday
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