Service Numbers	Operator	Service From/To	Service Periods
2	Arriva	Harlow - Great Parndon	Monday to Saturday evenings
4	Regal	Litte Parnden - Harlow	Sunday
4	Arriva	Latton Bush - Harlow	Monday to Saturday evenings
5	Arriva	Sumners - Kingsmoor - Harlow - Pinnacles	Monday to Saturday
7	Stephensons of Essex Only	Southend - Rayleigh	Monday to Saturday Evening Services
9	Regal	Braintree - Great Bardfield	Saturday
9	Stephensons of Essex	Great Holland - Walton-on-the-Naze	Monday to Friday
10	Regal	Harlow Town Station - Church Langley	Sunday
10	Arriva	Harlow - Church Langley	Monday to Saturday evenings
11	Regal	Harlow - Sumners - Passmore - Little Parnden	Sunday
12	Regal	Old Harlow - Harlow - Kingsmoor	Sunday
14	Stephensons of Essex	Southend - Shoebury/Foulness	Monday to Saturday
32	Stephensons of Essex	Chelmsford - Ongar	Monday to Saturday
45	Regal	Chelmsford - Oxney Green	Monday to Friday Evening Services
46	Nibs Buses	Chelmsford - Ongar (Services 46A-46-F not affected)	Monday to Friday
47	Regal	Harlow - Ongar	Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday
52	Regal	Galleywood - Pleshey	Monday to Friday
66	First Essex First Essex	Colchester - Rowhedge	Monday to Saturday evenings
66	Regal Only	Colchester - W Bergholt Colchester - Braintree	Sunday & Public Holiday
70 75	Regal Only	Colchester - Maldon	Monday to Saturday Evenings
75 75	First Essex	Maldon - Colchester	Monday to Saturday Evening Services
75 88	Regal Only	Colchester - Halstead	Sunday & Public Holiday
89	Regal Only	Great Yeldham - Braintree	Sunday & Public Holidays Monday to Friday Single Peak Journey
91	Stephensons of Essex Only	Tollesbury - Witham	Monday to Saturday
95	Regal	Tollesbury - Maldon	Saturday
101	Stephensons of Essex	Point Clear - Brightlingsea	Monday to Friday
115	Stephensons of Essex	Weeley - Little Clacton	Monday to Friday
118	Panther Travel	Parkeston - Ramsey	Monday to Friday
146	Regal	Toot Hill - Harlow	Tuesday, Thursday
147	Regal	Harlow - Ongar	Wednesday Only
175	First Essex	Colchester - Fingringhoe	Monday to Saturday
211	Regal	Breach Barns - Waltham Cross	Monday to Saturday
212	Regal	Waltham Abbey - Waltham Cross	Monday to Saturday
213	Regal	St Margaretts Hospital Epping - Waltham Cross	Monday to Saturday
240	Regal	Debden - Waltham Abbey - Loughton	Sunday
250	Regal	Debden - Waltham Abbey - Loughton	Monday to Sunday
251	Regal	Debden - Waltham Abbey - Loughton	Sunday
256	Nibs Buses	Billericay - Basildon	Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday
257	Nibs Buses	Ramsden Heath - Billericay	Tuesday, Thursday
322	Regal	Old Harlow - Saffron Walden	School Days Only
341	Regal	Fuller Street - Witham	Thursday Only
343	Regal	Braintree - Fairstead	Saturday
344	Regal	Chelmsford - Black Notley	Friday Only
345	Regal	Braintree - Fairstead	Wednesday Only
352	First Essex	Chelmsford - Halstead	Sunday Only
552	Regal	Ramsden Heath - Billericay	Monday to Friday
565	Regal Regal	Bulphan - Brentwood Sudbury - Halstead/Gosfield	Monday to Saturday
11/12/13	Stephensons of Essex	Walton-on-the-Naze - Colchester	Monday to Saturday
105/107 11A	Regal	CHELMSFORD - SOUTHEND	Monday to Friday Sunday
1A	Regal	BASILDON - PITSEA	Saturday
1A 1A	First Essex	Shrub End - Colchester - Greenstead	Monday to Saturday Evenings, Sundays
1B	Arriva	Katherines - Harlow	Monday to Saturday Evenings, Sundays Monday to Saturday evenings
2A	First Essex	Great Horkesley - Highwoods	Sunday & Public Holiday
313/313A	Stephensons of Essex	Great Dunmow - Saffron Waldon	Monday to Saturday
31A	Regal	Chelmsford - Little Baddow	Monday to Saturday
381/382	Regal	TOOT HILL - HARLOW	Monday to Saturday
3A	Arriva	Harlow - Kingsmoor	Monday to Saturday evenings
45A	First Essex	Oxney Green - Chelmer Village	Sunday
66B	First Essex	Old Heath - W Bergholt	Monday to Saturday evenings
6A	Arriva	Harlow - Latton Bush	Monday to Saturday evenings
71C	Regal Only	Chelmsford - Colchester	Sunday & Public Holidays
8A	Arriva	Old Harlow - Harlow	Monday to Saturday evenings
8A/10A	First Essex	Jaywick - Gt Clacton	Monday to Saturday evenings
94C	First Essex	South Woodham Ferrers (Sunday Service)	Sunday